PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Provalis UK Limited	06/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Canberra	
Street Address:	Kirinari Street	
City:	Bruce, Belconnen ACT	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09359426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-408-2500

Email: DLNYDOCKET@BAKERBOTTS.COM

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071838.0148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perry Moy

Total Attachments: 3 source=assgn 2#page1.tif source=assgn 2#page2.tif source=assgn 2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0219

500676251

The Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on

30 JUNE

2004

BETWEEN PROVALIS UK LIMITED a company registered in England under company number 1279307, whose registered office is at Newtech Square, Deeside Industrial Park, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 2NT, UK (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and THE UNIVERSITY OF CANBERRA a body corporate established under the University of Canberra Act 1989 of the Australian Capital Territory, having its office at Kirinari Street, Bruce, Belconnen ACT, Australia (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of those patents/patent applications detailed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patents shall be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(1) In consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of £5,045.90 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the Patents; all right, title, and interest therein and all of the rights, powers, privileges, and immunities arising or accrued therefrom to the intent that the grant of a patent pursuant thereto or to any national or regional application derived from the Patents or any patent granted therefrom (and of any patent pursuant to an application divided out of or

PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0220 otherwise related to any such derived application) shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

This Assignment shall be construed in all respects in accordance with the (2)laws of England.

It is hereby certified that this instrument falls within category L in the Schedule of the Stamp Duty (Exempt Instruments) Regulations 1987.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Schedule

Title:

Antigen.

Priority Data:

9701489.8 (GB)

24 January 1997

PCT Filing Date:

26 January 1998

PCT Application Number: PCT/GB98/00217

PCT Publication Number: WO 98/32769

Details:

Country	Patent Application Number	Patent Number	<u>Status</u>
China	98801973.6	N/A	Pending
Europe**	98901378.4	N/A	Pending
Japan	10-531741	N/A	Pending
US	09/359426	N/A	Pending

European Designated States - Austria, Belgium, Switzerland and Liechtenstein, Germany, Denmark, Spain, Finland, France, United Kingdom, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal and Sweden.

> PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0221

Executed and delivered as a Deed by PROVALIS UK LIMITED acting by:-

Director/Secretary

Executed and delivered as a Deed by THE UNIVERSITY OF CANBERRA Acting by:-

RECORDED: 10/15/2008

Vice-Chancellor

Rosa Cleen

PROF. ROGER DEAN

[Identity of second authorised signatory]

PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0222